
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

Norfolk Division

SEGIN SYSTEMS, INC. and
SEGIN SOFTWARE, LLC (d/b/a RYNOHLIVE),

Plaintiffs,

v.

STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY;
PROPERTYINFO CORPORATION; and
FIRST BANKING SERVICES, INC.,

Defendants.

Docket No. 2:13-cv-00190
RAJ-TEM

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Segin Systems, Inc. and Segin Software, LLC (d/b/a

RynohLive) (collectively, “Plaintiffs”) in the above named case, by counsel, hereby jointly

appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s

Memorandum Opinion & Order entered in this action on August 8, 2014 (Dkt. 149) granting

Defendants’ Renewed Joint Motion to Stay.

Appellate jurisdiction arises from the statute permitting interlocutory appeals from orders

pertaining to motions to stay pursuant to Section 18(b) of the Leahy-Smith America Invents Act

(“AIA”). 35 U.S.C. § 321; AIA § 18(b)(2), Pub. L. No. 112-29, Sept. 16, 2011, 125 Stat. 284,

331 (“A party may take an immediate interlocutory appeal from a district court’s decision under

paragraph (1) [motion for stay]. The United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit shall

review the district court’s decision to ensure consistent application of established precedent, and

such review may be de novo.”).
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Dated: August 26, 2014

By: /s/
John C. Lynch (VSB No. 39267)
Ethan G. Ostroff (VSB No. 71610)
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 2000
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462
Telephone: (757) 687-7541
Facsimile: (757) 687-1541
john.lynch@troutmansanders.com
ethan.ostroff@troutmansanders.com

Robert A. Angle (VSB No. 37691)
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
P.O. Box 1122
Richmond, VA 23218
Phone: (804) 697-1200
Fax: (804) 697-1339
robert.angle@troutmansanders.com

A. John P. Mancini
(admitted pro hac vice)
Vanessa M. Biondo
(admitted pro hac vice)
B. Clayton McCraw
(admitted pro hac vice)
Elizabeth M. Winokur
(admitted pro hac vice)
MAYER BROWN LLP
1675 Broadway
New York, NY 10019-5820
Tel: 212-506-2500
Fax: 212-262-1910
jmancini@mayerbrown.com
vbiondo@mayerbrown.com
cmccraw@mayerbrown.com
ewinokur@mayerbrown.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs Segin Systems,
Inc. and Segin Software LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 26th day of August, 2014, I electronically filed the foregoing with the

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF System, which will then send a notification of such filing

(NEF) to the following:

Counsel for Defendants Stewart Title Guaranty Company and PropertyInfo Corporation
David M. Foster (VSB No. 20799)
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP

801 Pennsylvania Avenue
Washington, DC 20004

Tel: 202-662-0200
Fax: 202-662-4643

david.foster@nortonrosefulbright.com

Jayme Partridge (admitted pro hac vice)
Brett McKean (admitted pro hac vice)

Jon Collins Rice (admitted pro hac vice)
George W Jordan, III (admitted pro hac vice)

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP
Fulbright Tower

1301 McKinney Street, Suite 5100
Houston, TX 77010
Tel: 713-651-5151
Fax: 713-651-5246

jayme.partridge@nortonrosefulbright.com
brett.mckean@nortonrosefulbright.com

jon.rice@nortonrosefulbright.com
george.jordan@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel for Defendant First Banking Services, Inc.
W. Ryan Snow (VSB No. 47423)

David C. Hartnett (VSB No. 80452)
Darius K. Davenport (VSB No. 74064)

CRENSHAW, WARE & MARTIN, P.L.C.
150 W. Main Street, Suite 1500

Norfolk, VA 23510
Tel: 757-623-3000

wrsnow@cwm-law.com
dhartnett@cwm-law.com

ddavenport@cwm-law.com
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John P. Doyle (admitted pro hac vice)
320 E. Main Street, Suite 205

Murfreesboro, TN 37130
Tel: 615-895-6000
jpd@jdoylelaw.com

/s/
Ethan G. Ostroff (VSB No. 71610)
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 2000
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23462
Telephone: (757) 687-7541
Facsimile: (757) 687-1541
E-mail: ethan.ostroff@troutmansanders.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs and Counter
Defendants Segin Systems, Inc. and
Segin Software LLC
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